### Havant Borough Council Record of Decision

## Non Key Decision

### 1. **TITLE:** St Johns Road

# 2. PURPOSE OF DECISION

Proposed TRO to introduce waiting restrictions

3. **DECISION MADE BY:** Cabinet Lead for Neighbourhoods, Safety and Enforcement

# 4. **DECISION:**

- 1 officers proceed with the process of implementing a Traffic Regulation Order (TRO) in St Johns Road and undertake the public consultation regarding the proposed changes; and
- 2 officers bring the proposed TRO into force except where:
  - a) a ward councillor registers a request that the matter be dealt with by Cabinet; or
  - b) ten or more representations from separate addresses are received (and not withdrawn) which are in objection to the officer recommendation.

# 5. DOCUMENT CONSIDERED: St Johns Road Enc. 1 for St Johns Road

Decision Status	Date of Decision Made	Call In Expiry Date
For Determination	22 September 2020	30 September 2020